SELECTION GUIDE
MCP & MCP ASSEMBLYMCP & MCP ASSEMBLY
1
MCP (microchannel plate) is a two-dimensional sensor that detects electrons, ions, vacuum UV rays, X-rays and gamma rays, and
amplifies the detected signals. Circular and rectangular MCPs are available in various dimensions, including easy-to-use MCP as-
semblies with pre-mounted electrode leads and supports. These MCPs are widely used in many types of analytical equipment such
as for "mass spectroscopy", "semiconductor inspection" and "surface analysis".
The MCP assemblies are available with three different readout devices to meet application needs. The devices are of: (1) single

Even if within the warranty period, this warranty shall not apply to failures or damages that were caused by the product reaching the
end of its service life, incorrect operation, or accidents such as natural or man-made disasters.
TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION FOR PLACING ORDER
WARRANTY PERIOD AND COVERAGE
CUSTOM DEVICES
* This ordering information applies ONLY to circular/rectangular MCP assemblies (demountable type) listed in the page 9
and circular/rectangular MCP assemblies (non-demountable type) listed in the page 10. Use their type numbers as listed
when ordering other MCP assemblies and bare MCPs (non-assembled MCPs).
When the MCP assembly doesn't have the 3rd digit on the suffix, it means no signal collection anode as a factory set-up.
In case of using a phosphor as an anode for the image or position detection, the special parts and treatment must be supplied.
Please contact our office shown on the back cover at first.
TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION FOR PLACING ORDER *
CUSTOM DEVICES
WARRANTY PERIOD AND COVERAGE
TMCP0001E08
MAY 2009 IP
(1500)
Information furnished by HAMAMATSU is believed to be reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed for possible inaccuracies or omissions. Specifications are
subject to change without notice. No patent rights are granted to any of the circuits described herein. ©2009 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.
Subject to local technical requirements and regulations, availability of products included in this promotional material may vary. Please consult with our sales office.
HAMAMATSU  PHOTONICS  K.K., Electron Tube Division
314-5, Shimokanzo, Iwata City, Shizuoka Pref., 438-0193, Japan, Telephone: (81)539/62-5248, Fax: (81)539/62-2205
U.S.A.: Hamamatsu Corporation: 360 Foothill Road, P. O. Box 6910, Bridgewater. N.J. 08807-0910, U.S.A., Telephone: (1)908-231-0960, Fax: (1)908-231-1218  E-mail: usa@hamamatsu.com
Germany: Hamamatsu Photonics Deutschland GmbH: Arzbergerstr. 10, D-82211 Herrsching am Ammersee, Germany,  Telephone: (49)8152-375-0, Fax: (49)8152-2658  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.de
France: Hamamatsu Photonics France S.A.R.L.: 19, Rue du Saule Trapu, Parc du Moulin de Massy, 91882 Massy Cedex, France, Telephone: (33)1 69 53 71 00,  Fax: (33)1 69 53 71 10  E-mail: infos@hamamatsu.fr
United Kingdom: Hamamatsu Photonics UK Limited: 2 Howard Court, 10 Tewin Road Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL7 1BW, United Kingdom, Telephone: 44-(0)1707-294888, Fax: 44(0)1707-325777  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.co.uk
North Europe: Hamamatsu Photonics Norden AB: Smidesvägen 12, SE-171-41 SOLNA, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00,  Fax: (46)8-509-031-01  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.se
Italy: Hamamatsu Photonics Italia: S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1/E, 20020 Arese, (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-935 81 733,  Fax: (39)02-935 81 741  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.it
WEB SITE   www.hamamatsu.com
1. STORAGE
The MCP and the MCP assembly are shipped in packages that are evacuated to a vacuum or filled with dry nitrogen. These
packages are intended for use during shipping and not suited for long-term storage. When storing the MCP and MCP assemblies,